

290x210mm

FRONT

正面



BEACON INDOOR SMART TIMER PLUG

“B” IS FOR BEACON

Unlike Wi-Fi products, your Beacon smart products connect to your phone using Bluetooth. Here are a couple of tips to help you get the most out of them:

Proximity: Beacon allows for full local control from up to 65 feet (20 meters) away.

Automation: Beacon is great at home automation! Schedules and Timers will continue to run even when your phone is not connected.

Group Control: Group your products and control them together. Beacon products can only be grouped with other Beacon products of the same type.

CONNECTING INSTRUCTIONS

1 Download the Globe Suite™ app from the iOS or Android store.
Create an account and log in. Ensure your mobile device is running iOS 9.0/Android™ 4.4 or higher.

2 Set your Smart Plug in pairing mode.
Insert your smart plug into the desired outlet. The blue indicator light should be blinking rapidly. If not, hold down the power button for 5 seconds.

3 Ensure all requested permissions are enabled on your mobile device: Bluetooth, Location Services.
On the app's home screen, select the icon in the top-right corner and select “Add a device”. If your plug's indicator light is flashing rapidly, the app will detect it within a few seconds. When discovered, select the plug icon, and select “Next.”

4 Set up and enjoy!
Name your plug and choose which room to place it in. You can now control it directly from the app.

Need help?
Select the “How do I set device into pairing mode?” link on the “Scan” page and follow the in-app instructions.

***** Routines must be created within a 20 meter range of the plug. When your phone is not in range, they will continue running but cannot be modified.

CONTROLLING THROUGH THE APP

BASIC CONTROL

Power
Turn your smart plug on or off directly.

Child lock status
View if the child lock is enabled or disabled.

HARDWARE SETTINGS

Restart status
Set the default state of the plug when reconnected to a power source. Choose from OFF, ON, or Last status.

Light mode
Turn the blue indicator light on the physical device ON or OFF.

Child lock
Disable the physical power button.

ROUTINES *

Timer
Set a countdown for your plug to turn ON or OFF once the timer runs out.

Add a new schedule
Set a time and date for your plug to either turn ON or OFF to create additional routines that fit your specific needs.

APP FEATURES

Device sharing
Share access to your connected devices with another Globe Suite™ app user from the same home or account.

Device grouping
Group multiple same-type Beacon devices together to control them simultaneously, rather than individually.

Create a Smart Scene
Automate your plug to turn ON or OFF based on factors such as climate, time and other devices status.

CAUTION: This plug has a 1 year manufacturer warranty from date of purchase. If the plug fails within that time, please contact our customer care team, or visit our website to submit a warranty request. This warranty is void if the product is misused in any way. This replacement is the only option available and liability for incidental or consequential damages are expressly excluded. Please see remaining CAUTION text for proper use.

For use only in 120V/60HZ circuits. Risk of electrical shock. Do not open, no user-serviceable parts inside. This device is not intended for use with emergency exit fixtures or emergency exit lights, photocells and electronic timers. This device is intended for indoor use or weather protected fixtures. Do not use where directly exposed to water. Minimum operating temperature is 0° C (32°F).

USER MANUAL NOTICE FOR LICENSE-EXEMPT RADIO APPARATUS.

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1. This device may not cause interference. 2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

RADIATION EXPOSURE STATEMENT:

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

WARNING: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This device should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator & your body.

SAFETY WARNING: Make sure to use this product together with 15A circuit breaker in the upstream.

DOUBLE-SIDED PRINTING

BACK

反面



TEMPORIZADOR DE ENCHUFE INTELIGENTE PARA INTERIORES BEACON

«B» SE REFIERE A BEACON

A diferencia de los productos Wi-Fi, los productos inteligentes Beacon se conectan a su teléfono a través de Bluetooth. A continuación, se ofrecen algunos consejos que le ayudarán a aprovecharlo al máximo:

Proximidad: Beacon permite un control local total desde una distancia de hasta 65 pies (20 metros).

Automatización: ¡Beacon es excelente en automatización del hogar! Los horarios y temporizadores seguirán ejecutándose incluso cuando su teléfono no esté conectado.

Control de grupo: agrupe sus productos y contróuelos juntos. Los productos Beacon solo se pueden agrupar con otros productos Beacon del mismo tipo.

CONTROLAR A TRAVÉS DE LA APLICACIÓN

CONTROL BÁSICO

Encendido
Enciende o apaga su enchufe inteligente directamente.

Estado de bloqueo infantil
Muestra el bloqueo para niños está habilitado o deshabilitado.

CONFIGURACIÓN DE HARDWARE

Estado de reinicio
Establece el estado predeterminado del enchufe cuando se vuelve a conectar a una fuente de alimentación. Elija entre Desactivado, Activado o Último estado.

Modo de luz
Enciende o apaga la luz indicadora azul del dispositivo físico.

Bloqueo infantil
Desactiva el botón de encendido físico.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CONEXIÓN

1 Descargue la aplicación Globe Suite™ de la tienda de iOS o Android.
Cree una cuenta e inicie sesión. Asegúrese de que su dispositivo móvil esté ejecutando iOS 9.0/Android™ 4.4 o superior.

2 Configure su enchufe inteligente en modo de emparejamiento.
Inserte su enchufe inteligente en el tomacorriente deseado. La luz indicadora azul debe parpadear rápidamente. De lo contrario, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 5 segundos.

3 Asegúrese de que todos los permisos solicitados estén habilitados en su dispositivo móvil: Bluetooth, Servicios de ubicación.

En la pantalla de inicio de la aplicación, seleccione el icono en la esquina superior derecha y seleccione “Agregar un dispositivo”. Si la luz indicadora parpadea rápidamente, la aplicación lo detectará en unos segundos. Cuando lo detecte, seleccione el icono del enchufe y seleccione “Siguiente”.

***** Las rutinas deben crearse dentro de un rango de 20 metros del enchufe. Cuando su teléfono no esté dentro del alcance, seguirán funcionando pero no se podrán modificar.

RUTINAS *

Temporizador
Configure una cuenta regresiva para que su enchufe se encienda o apague una vez que se acabe el tiempo.

Agregar un nuevo horario
Establezca una hora y fecha para que su enchufe se encienda o apague para crear rutinas adicionales que se adapten a sus necesidades específicas.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE LA APLICACIÓN

Compartir dispositivo
Comparta el acceso a sus dispositivos conectados con otro usuario de la aplicación Globe Suite™ de la misma casa o cuenta.

Agrupación de dispositivos

Agrupe varios dispositivos Beacon del mismo tipo para controlarlos simultáneamente, en lugar de uno por uno.

Cree un ambiente inteligente

Automatice su enchufe para encenderlo o apagarlo según factores como el clima, la hora y el estado de otros dispositivos.

PRECAUCIÓN: Este enchufe tiene una garantía del fabricante de 1 año a partir de la fecha de compra. Si falla dentro de ese tiempo, comuníquese con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente o visite nuestro sitio web para enviar una solicitud de garantía. Esta garantía queda anulada si el producto se utiliza indebidamente. Este reemplazo es la única opción disponible y la responsabilidad por daños incidentales o consecuentes queda expresamente excluida. Consulte el texto restante de PRECAUCIÓN para conocer el uso adecuado.

Para uso únicamente en circuitos de 120 V/60HZ. Riesgo de descarga eléctrica. No abrir, no hay piezas que el usuario pueda reparar en el interior. Este dispositivo no está diseñado para usarse con accesorios o luces de salida de emergencia, fotocélulas y temporizadores electrónicos. Este dispositivo está diseñado para uso en interiores o accesorios protegidos contra la intemperie. No lo utilice donde esté directamente expuesto al agua. La temperatura mínima de funcionamiento es 0° C (32°F).

AVISO DEL MANUAL DEL USUARIO PARA APARATOS DE RADIO EXENTOS DE LICENCIA.

Este dispositivo contiene transmisores/receptores exentos de licencia que cumplen con los RSS exentos de licencia de Innovación, Ciencia y Desarrollo Económico de Canadá. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias. (2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluidas aquellas que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

DECLARACIÓN DE EXPOSICIÓN A LA RADIACIÓN:

Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación ISED establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe instalarse y operarse con una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. La operación está sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dañinas y (2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas aquellas que puedan provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.

ADVERTENCIA: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias dañinas en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias dañinas en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.
- Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

El equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación de la FCC establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este dispositivo debe instalarse y operarse con una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD: Asegúrese de utilizar este producto junto con un disyuntor de 15 A aguas arriba.